Form PTO-1595	1 18 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	-14-2003			U.S. Department of Com	
			M CO	VER SHEET	U.S. Patent and Tradems	
To the Henerable (2339007	-			
	Commissioner of Patents	P E	ase record the at	tached original doc	cuments or copy the	
FIREBELT P	veying Party(ies): TY LTD JAN	O 8 2003	. Name and Name: Address:	address of recei PATENTS4US 10-12 Chindera Chinderah, New South Wal Australia	PTY LTD h Bay Drive	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) atta No	ached?				
Other: Received the received September 19 667	ent	erger lange of Name rect the name recorded on		and address(es) a ☑ No	attached?	
	ımber(s) or patent nun	nher(s):				
	ent is being filed togeth		ation, the execu	ition date of the a	application is:	
A. Paten	t Application No(s).	1	B. Pa	tent No(s).		
09/959				83,092; 5,028,1	96; 5,772,384;	
			6,0	27,300		
		Addition	nal numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes	⊠ No	
	ress of party to whom colument should be mailed:		. Total numb	er of application	s and patents	
Customer No	.: <u>000466</u>	7	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$200.00	
YOUNG & TH	YOUNG & THOMPSON					
Second Floor	r		⊠ Autho	rized to be charg	ed to deposit acco	
745 South 23	rd Street	8	Deposit Ac	count No. 25-01 2	20	
Arlington, VA Phone: 703-5			(Attach dur deposit acc		s page if paying b	
		DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and	d signature.					
To the best of	my knowledge and be of the original docume	ent.			d any attached cop	
Amanda L. G	oode	Amand	a L. G	ode Janu	ary 8, 2003	
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature		Date		
/	Total number of page	es including cover sh	eet, attachment	s, and document	ts: <u>12</u>	
003 DBYRNE 00000054	4 250120 09959886 /					

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0016

Form PTO-1595	CORI	09-25-2002	· ·	P003, 89P002, 93F OVER SHEET	U.S. Department of C	ommerce	
Form PTO-1595 CORI					U.S. Patent and Trad	emark Office	
				۹.	19.02	.	
To the Hono	orable Commissioner	1022/32349	he a	ttached original docu	ments or copy t	hereof.	
1. Name o	of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name and	address of receivi	ng party(ies)) o	
FIREBELT PTY LTD			Name: PATENTAUS PTY LTD Address: 10-12 Chinderah Bay Drive 1/8/03				
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) a	uttached?	Address:	10-12 Chinderah Chinderah,	Bay Drive	178703	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			New South Wales 2487				
				Australia			
3. Nature	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?				
			☐ Yes ☐ No SEP 19 △				
	ion Date: <u>August 14, 200</u> 2	2					
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent n	umber(s):					
If this d	locument is being filed toge	ther with a new applica	tion the exec	ution date of the a	onlication is:		
	-				opilodilo1116		
Α.	Patent Application No(s).			atent No(s).	C. E 770 004.		
	09/959,886			983,092; 5,028,19 027,300	6; 5,772,384;		
		Additiona	ıl numbers at	tached? Yes	⊠ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5				
Custor	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00				
YOUN	YOUNG & THOMPSON		Enclosed				
Secon	Second Floor		☑ Previously authorized to be charged to deposit account on September 11, 2002				
745 So	745 South 23 rd Street		8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120				
Arlingt	Arlington, VA 22202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by				
Phone	: 703-521-2297		deposit ac	ecount)			
		DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE				
9. Statem	nent and signature.						
	best of my knowledge and e copy of the original docu		ormation is tro	ue and correct and	any attached	сору	
Roland	d E. Long, Jr.	1000	200	Septe	mber 19, 200	2	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date			
	Total number of pa	ages including cover she	eet, attachme	nts, and document	rs: <u>2</u>		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED made this 19th day of Augus 7, 2002

BETWEEN FIREBELT PTY LTD, (A.C.N. 054 417 739), 10-12 Pacific Highway, Chinderah

New South Wales, 2487, Australia, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR which

expression shall include all successors and assigns) of the one part.

AND PATENTAUS PTY LTD, (A.C.N. 101 505 953), of 10-12 Chinderah Bay Drive, Chinderah, New South Wales, 2487, Australia, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE which expression shall include all successors and assigns) of the other part.

WHEREAS:-

- 1. The ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain patents and patent applications (hereinafter referred to as the patents) as listed in the schedule hereto;
- 2. The ASSIGNOR now desires to assign to the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE desires to take title of the patents and all right of action, powers and benefits thereto belonging or accrued and in particular the right to commence proceedings and obtain relief for any infringement of any one or more of the patents including any infringement which has occurred prior to the date hereof.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH:-

Pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and for other valuable consideration in hand well and truly paid to the ASSIGNOR by or on behalf of the ASSIGNEE the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:-

- 1. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE its whole right, title and interest in and to the patents and the right to file in ASSIGNEE'S name any further applications claiming priority from any one of the patents;
- 2. The ASSIGNOR assigns the patents to the ASSIGNEE as the beneficial owner subject to the condition that the ASSIGNOR does not and shall not be required to warrant or guarantee the validity of any of the patents and designs;
- 3. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorises the relevant government authority to transfer the patents and record this assignment in favour of the ASSIGNEE as assignee of the whole right, title and interest in and to the patents or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may direct;

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0018

- 4. The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes at the expense of the ASSIGNEE to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the ASSIGNEE to the patents;
- 5. Should the ASSIGNOR fail to comply with the undertaking in Clause 4, it hereby irrevocably appoints the ASSIGNEE and each of its directors, managers and secretary to be its several attorneys to, in its name and as its act and deed from time to time, if and when such attorney shall think fit for giving effect to the undertaking given by the ASSIGNOR in Clause 4, execute all such documents referred to in Clause 4 and if necessary, procure the registration of this attorney;
- 6. A Statutory Declaration by an officer of the ASSIGNEE shall be sufficient proof that the ASSIGNOR has failed to comply with its undertaking given in Clause 4.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be executed in a binding manner as follows:-

SIGNED on behalf of)	
FIREBELT PTY LTD)	
in accordance with its Articles of)	The Karrels
Association in the presence of)	
		Name: RAYS KILLARDS
Gelly		Position: Diescroe
Witness		
Name: ANN PELLY		
Address: 90 EDINBURGH DR		
BETHANIA 4205		
SIGNED on behalf of)	
PATENTSAUS PTY LTD)	
in accordance with its Articles of)	19121 1
Association in the presence of)	Khi Kusanov
•	,	Name: RAYS RICHARRS
9		Position: DIRECTOR
elely		
Witness		
Name: ANN PELLY		

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

Address: 90 EDINBURGH DR

BETHANIA 4205

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0019